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Pastors 
Pedro M Trinidad, Lead Pastor 

Marlene Rodriguez, Associate Pastor 
Marc Woodson, Associate Pastor 

 
Church Secretary/Clerk 
• Carlos Lopez 
 
Church Treasurer, Vacant 
 
Children’s Sabbath School 
• Cradle Roll/Kindergarten 

o Cesia Gómez, Lead Teacher 
o Naomi Gashaw 
o Elisa Gomez 
o Linda Trinidad 

• Primary  
o Eduardo Fagundes, Lead Teacher 
o Leticia Urrutia 
o Keila Pratley 
o Gabi Barajas 

• Juniors 
o Brenda Trinidad, Lead Teacher 
o Zemenay Terefe 

• Earliteen 
o Giovanni & Patty Anselmo, Lead 

Teachers 
o Jeri Brown 

• Youth 
o Roberto Aguas, Lead Teacher 

Community Outreach & Evangelism 
Committee 
• Marc Woodson, Chairperson 
• Doyle Litchfield 

• Gashaw Takele 
• Cesia Gomez 
• Abraham Workneh 
• Patty Anselmo 
 
Building & Finance Committee 
• Paul Biswas, Chairperson 
• Roger Davila 
• Leandro Lima 
• Gilda Leiva 
• Mike Rieder 

Adventurer Club 
• Keila Pratley  
• Gilary Leiva 
• Eduardo Fagundes 
• Cesia Gomez 
• Gabi Barajas 
 
Kitchen/Fellowship Lunches Coordinators 
• Gilda Leiva, Kitchen Coordinator 
• Tami Huizen, Potluck Coordinator 
• Nancy Merkel, Supplies 
 
Social Media 
• Stephanie Gaete 
 
 

Audio Visual  
• Mike Rieder, Leader 
• Abraham Workneh 
• Kenneth Perez 
• Teresa Ruiz 
• Edmundo Galarza, Jr 
• Carlos Lopez 
• Samuel Bernal 
• Linda Trinidad 
• Juan Jazzo 
 
Church Board 
• Pr. Pedro M Trinidad, Chair 
• Paul Biswas, Finance & Bldg Chair 
• Carlos Lopez, Secretary/Clerk 
• Pr. Marc Woodson, Outreach Chair 
• Pr. Marlene Rodriguez 
• Roger Dávila, Spanish Deacons 
• Gilda Leiva, English Deacons 
• Ethiopian Elder  
• English Elder  
• Spanish Elder 
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Ethiopian Leaders 
Elders 
• Adu Worku 
• Dr. Birku Melese 
 
Deacons 
o Gashaw Takele,  
o Amare Melese and  
o Befekadu Takele 
Deaconess 
o Telelu Terefe,  
o Zemenaye Terefe,  
o Marshet Hailu 
o Tadla Takele 
 
 
 
 

Spanish Leaders 
Ancianos (Elders) 
• Jesús Gómez, Primer Anciano 
• Ricardo Perez 
• Edmundo Martínez 
• Luis Leiva 
 
Diáconos/Diaconisas 
• Roger Dávila, Director 
• Diáconos 

• Edmundo Galarza, Sub-director 
• Kenneth Perez  
• Alvarito Corral 
• Juan Jazzo 
• Leonardo D. Pérez (Leito) 

• Diaconisas 
 
Escuela Sabática (Adult Spanish SS) 
• __________, Directora 
• Ingrid Stewart, Asociada 
• Celia Pérez, Asociada 
• Marta Pérez, Asociada 
 
Vida Familiar (Family Life) 
• Mercedes Gomez 
 
Ministerio de Oración 
• Enmanuel Perez 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Flores (Flowers) 
• Angela Guillén 
• Amalfi Jazzo 
 
Ministerio de la Mujer (Women’s Ministry) 
• Elba Pastora, Spanish Leader 
 
Evangelismo (Evangelism)  
• Leonardo Perez, Director 
• Juan Jazzo 
• Ingrid Stewart 
 
Sociedad de Jóvenes (Adventist Youth Society)  
• Roberto Aguas 
 
Directora de Música 
• Vasti Pérez  
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English Leaders 
Elders 
• Eduardo Fagundes 
• Hilario Freitas 
 
Deacons/Deaconesses 
Gilda Leiva, Head 
Deaconesses 
• Claudine Metuge 
• Tami Huizen 
• Gloria Simms 
• Ann Kumar 
• Ahn Aehun 
• Fritzie Cube 
• Isabele Freitas 
• Valorie Pratley 
• Abigail Taku 
• Emma Buckmeyer 
Deacons 
• Mario Sequeira 
• Boyet Maalihan 
• Marlon Cube 
• Robert Janoski 
• Giovanni Anselmo 
• Raúl Nogueda 
• Brandon Trinidad 
 
 
 

Sabbath School 
• Angel Johnson, Leader 
• Hilario Freitas 
• Gloria Simms 
 
Music 
• Adriana Freitas 
• Leandro Lima 
• Paul Biswas 
• Jeri Brown 
 
Greeters 
• Tami Huizen, Coordinator 
• Gilda Leiva 
• Ann Kumar 
• Ae Kyung Ahn 
• Patty Anselmo 
• Giovanni Anselmo 
• Gloria Simms 
• Robert Janoski 
• Hilario Freitas 
 
Socials 
• Patty Anselmo 
• Lisa Cruikshank  
• Stephanie Gaete 
 


